

IN THE MATTER OF	:
	:
CHARLOTTE SASSAMAN	•
Requester	:
V.	: : Docket No.: AP 2021-2098
	:
UPPER UWCHLAN POLICE	:
DEPARTMENT,	:
Respondent	:

On October 18, 2021, the Requester directed that the above-captioned appeal be withdrawn. Per that request, the case is closed and no Final Determination will be issued.

For the foregoing reason, the Upper Uwchlan Police Department is not required to take any further action. This correspondence shall be placed on the OOR website at: <u>http://openrecords.pa.gov</u>.

ISSUED AND MAILED: October 18, 2021

/s/ Kathleen A. Higgins

KATHLEEN A. HIGGINS DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

Sent to: Charlotte Sassaman (via email only); Chief John D. DeMarco (via email only)